



## **Ozarks Area Community Action Corporation**

## Weatherization Program Todd Steinmann, Director

2643 W. College Road

Springfield, MO 65802-2204 Office: 417-865-7797 | Fax: 417-865-7542

www.oac.ac





APR 29 2016

4-14-16

Missouri Public Service Commission

Ozarks Area Community Action Corporation (OACAC) would like to thank Empire Electric Company for their support of The Weatherization Low Income Program in the State of Missouri. With Empire Electric funds for weatherization, OACAC Weatherization was able to weatherize 42 Empire Electric customers' homes in 2015 in OACAC's service area. This has help to reduce each home's energy usage that was weatherized in 2015. On average a home that receives weatherization services saves \$283 a year from energy savings and this savings continues year after year after a home has been weatherized.

OACAC looks forward on continuing our relationship with Empire Electric Company in reducing the energy usage of income eligible Empire Electric customers in the years to come.

Sincerely,

Todd Steinmann, OACAC Wx Director

Date 4-14-16 Reporter TB
File No. ER- 2016: 0023